SPL-E4/147/2024-GAD G.O.(Rt)No.933/2025/GAD



## **GOVERNMENT OF KERALA**

## **Abstract**

General Administration Department - Kerala Administrative Service - Establishment - Confirmation against permanent posts in the category of Kerala Administrative Service Officer (Junior Time Scale) - Orders issued.

## GENERAL ADMINISTRATION (SPECIAL-E) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.933/2025/GAD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 01-03-2025

Read: 1. Circular Memorandum No. 8017/Rules-1/91/P&ARD dated 22.04.1992.

- 2. GO (Rt) No. 207/2025/GAD dated 18.01.2025.
- 3. G.O.(Rt) No. 669/2025/GAD dated 14.02.2025.

## **ORDER**

The under mentioned Officers of the Kerala Administrative Service are confirmed as Kerala Administrative Service Officer (Junior Time Scale) in the permanent vacancy of Kerala Administrative Service Officer (Junior Time Scale) with effect from the date noted against their names.

Sl. No	. Name	PEN	<b>Date of Confirmation</b>
1	Dr. Anupama Sasidharan KAS	653712	23.12.2021
2	Shri. Manoj Kumar S KAS	104301	23.12.2021

(By order of the Governor)
DILIP C D
ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

To:

Dr. Anupama Sasidharan KAS, District Women Welfare Officer, Wayanad. Shri. Manoj Kumar S KAS, Under Secretary, General Education Department.

The Principal Director, Local Self Government Department, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Accountant General (Audit / A&E) Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram. General Administration (Accounts-N / e-Administration) Department.

SPL-E4/147/2024-GAD G.O.(Rt)No.933/2025/GAD

Web and New Media, Information and Public Relations Department. Stock File / Office Copy.

Forwarded / By order

Section Officer